

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14444-14445/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2011 in DBCWP No.3405/2010
and order dated 21/11/2012 in DBCRP No.201/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP
with office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
We find no merit in these petitions for special leave.
These are dismissed.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|